WP0640S2C
Thyristors Surge Protection Device
Rev.A_Aug,2016 - 1 - www.wpmtek.com
Integrated in
OVP&OCP products
provider
Description
WPXXXXS2Cseries thyristors are a type of semi-conduct

OVP&OCP products
provider
Part Number Code
WP 0640 S 2 C
Characteristic Curves
Type Sidactor
component
VDRM 64V
10/1000uS 100A
5/320uS 150A
2 Channels
Package Type SMB
WPMTEK
WP0640S2C
Thyristors Surge Protection Device
Rev.A_Aug,2016 - 4 - www.wpmtek.com
Integrated in
OVP&OCP products
provider
Soldering Parameters
Reflow Condition Pb-Free assembly
(see FIG.2)
Pre Heat
-Temperature Min (Ts(min)) +150℃
-Temperature Max(Ts(max)) +200℃
-Time (Min to Max) (ts) 60-180 secs.
Average ramp up rate (Liquid us Temp (TL) to peak) 3℃/sec. Max
Ts(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3℃/sec. Max
Reflow
-Temperature(TL) (Liquid us) +217℃
-Temperature(tL) 60-150 secs.
Peak Temp (Tp) +260(+0/-5)℃
Time within 5℃ of actual Peak Temp (tp) 30 secs. Max
Ramp-down Rate 6℃/sec. Max
Time 25℃ to Peak Temp (TP) 8 min. Max
Do not exceed +260℃
WP0640S2C
Thyristors Surge Protection Device
Rev.A_Aug,2016 - 5 - www.wpmtek.com
Integrated in
OVP&OCP products
provider
Package Mechanical Data
Tape & Reel Specification - SMB
DIM
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 0.130 0.156 3.30 3.95
B 0.201 0.220 5.10 5.60
C 0.077 0.087 1.95 2.20
D 0.159 0.181 4.05 4.60
E 0.030 0.063 0.75 1.60
F 0.075 0.096 1.90 2.45
G 0.002 0.008 0.05 0.20
H 0.077 0.104 1.95 2.65
K 0.006 0.016 0.15 0.41
M 0.022 0.028 0.56 0.71
N 0.027 0.033 0.69 0.84
P 0.052 0.058 1.32 1.47
WP0640S2C
Thyristors Surge Protection Device
Rev.A_Aug,2016 - 6 - www.wpmtek.com
Integrated in
OVP&OCP products
provider
Contact Information
WPMTEK Incorporated Limited
Floor 1 Building 4#, Binxianghua Industry Park, No.7,
Huada Road, Hualian Community, Longhua New District, Shenzhen